MR1683-438

(Rev. 10/02)	102338275 U.S. DEPARTMEN U.S. Patent ar	nd Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	. ATENTS ONLY	_
Tab settings	of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or co	<b>▼</b>
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party	
CHIH YUAN WANG	Name: WINTEK CORPORATION	(, <u>¢</u>
1	-10-03	
·	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Γ	Merger No. 10 Character	v n 1
📮 Security Agreement ζ	Street Address: No. 10, Chien-I	Kuo Koad,
Other	Tepz Tantzu	
_	City: Taichung Country: Ta	aiwan, R.
Execution Date:10/23/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes <b>X</b>
4. Application number(s) or patent n		
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new application, the execution date of the application	on is: 10/23
A Detaut Augliostica No. (a)	1 5 5 4 4 4 4 4 5	
10,33	39 38 9 B. Patent No.(s)	
•	· ·	
	Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No	
Name and address of party to wh     concerning document should be n	nom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and pater	nts involved:
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n Name: Morton J. Rosenbe	nom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and pater mailed:	
concerning document should be n Name: Morton J. Rosenbe	6. Total number of applications and pater railed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4	
concerning document should be n	6. Total number of applications and pater railed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Klein & Lee	40.00
concerning document should be n Name: Morton J. Rosenbe	6. Total number of applications and pater railed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4	40.00
concerning document should be n Name: Morton J. Rosenbe	6. Total number of applications and pater railed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4  Klein & Lee  Authorized to be charged to depo	40.00
concerning document should be n Name: Morton J. Rosenbe Internal Address: Rosenberg,	6. Total number of applications and pater railed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4  Klein & Lee  Authorized to be charged to depo	40.00
concerning document should be in Name: Morton J. Rosenbe Internal Address: Rosenberg,  Street Address: 3458 Ellicot	6. Total number of applications and pater railed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4  Klein & Lee  Authorized to be charged to depo	40.00
concerning document should be n Name: Morton J. Rosenbe Internal Address: Rosenberg,	6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4  Klein & Lee  Authorized to be charged to depo  8. Deposit account number:  18-2011	sit account
concerning document should be in Name: Morton J. Rosenbe Internal Address: Rosenberg,  Street Address: 3458 Ellicot	6. Total number of applications and pater range Esq.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4  Klein & Lee  Authorized to be charged to depo  8. Deposit account number:  18-2011	sit account
Concerning document should be not	6. Total number of applications and pater range Esq.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4  Klein & Lee  Authorized to be charged to depo  8. Deposit account number:  18-2011	sit account
concerning document should be in Name:Morton J. Rosenbe Internal Address: _Rosenberg,	6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4  Klein & Lee  Authorized to be charged to depo  8. Deposit account number:  18-2011  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	sit account
concerning document should be in Name:Morton J. Rosenbe Internal Address: _Rosenberg,	6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4  Klein & Lee  Authorized to be charged to depo  8. Deposit account number:  18-2011  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	sit account
Concerning document should be in Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Internal Address: Rosenberg,  Street Address: 3458 Ellicot Drive, Suite 101  City:Ellicott CityState: MD  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4  Klein & Lee  Authorized to be charged to depo  8. Deposit account number:  18-2011  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	sit account
concerning document should be in Name:Morton J. Rosenbe Internal Address: _Rosenberg,	6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_4  Klein & Lee  Authorized to be charged to depo  8. Deposit account number:  18-2011  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	sit account

40.00 OP

02 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013648 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT DEED		
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention	Title)	
DAMPING AND MUFFLING STRUCTURE FOR E	L DEVICE	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:		
(Check one)  a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGN U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	filed	
U.S. Patent Application Serial No	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:		
(Check one) 🖾 U.S. Patent rights only	ha single to all the three bounders of the filling slote of	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have t	he right to claim the benefit of the filing date of	
any U.S. Patent Application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):		
(Full name of first assignor) Chih Yuan Wang (Wang is family nam	ne)	
(Address) No.387, Ho Mu Road, Hsin Chuang Village, Shen-Kan Taichuang Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	g Hsiang,	
(Full name of second assignor, if any)		
(Address)		
(Full name of third assignor, if any)		
(Address)		
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)		
(Address)		
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Address of Assignee) 10. 10, Official Rub (Address of Assignee)	chung, Taiwan, Republic of China.	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of Assignee)(Address of Assignee)		
(Address of Assignee)		
The First ASSIGNEE is:		
(Check one) 🔲 an individual		
a partnership  Republic of China		
(State or	r Country)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is:		
(Check one) [] an individual		
a partnership		
[ ] a Corporation of(State o	r Country)	
(State o	( Country)	
<ul> <li>Additional assignees are being named on separalely r</li> </ul>	numbered sheets attached hereto.	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, an	d other good and valuable consideration, receipt of	
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNED	E; their successors and assigns:	
the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and	t to the DATENT DIGHTS in the invention all	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-	examination patents and patent applications; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earli	ier foreign applications for this invention.	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASS	IGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the	
Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s)	as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the	
entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s),	their successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s) ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign a	, or their representatives, any facts known to the	
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, exe	ecute all necessary assignment papers to cause	
any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths	and generally do everything necessary or desir-	
able to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce	proper protection for said invention.	
Muls Man Warn Warns W	Vang is family name)	
(Signature of sole or first assignor)  Chih Yuan Wang (Wang is family name)		
v		
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)	
(Signature or Second aborgion in arry)	, ,	
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)	
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)	
(Signature or routin assignor, if any)	(Date)	

PATENT REEL: 013648 FRAME: 0620